## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN HESKETH	03/28/2006
HANNE RAVNEBERG	03/28/2006
CHRISTINE GJERDRUM	03/28/2006
ALBERT TAULER	03/28/2006
IAN PRYME	03/28/2006
BEATE STERN	03/28/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITARGETING RESEARCH AS	
Street Address:	THORMOHLENSGATE 55	
City:	N-5008 BERGEN	
State/Country:	NORWAY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10561734

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: bhopkins@needlerosenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Sumner C. Rosenberg
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04150.0003U2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Beverly Hopkins

PATENT

500327715 REEL: 019645 FRAME: 0292

**=**OP \$40.00 10561

Total Attachments: 4

source=04150.0003U2 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=04150.0003U2 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=04150.0003U2 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=04150.0003U2 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, John HESKETH, 5 Honister Avenue, Jesmond, Newcastle-Upon-Tyne NE2 3PA, Great Britain; Hanne RAVNEBERG, Bekkeveien 9, N-5096 Bergen, Norway; Christine GJERDRUM, Nicolaysensvei 4, N-5063, Bergen, Norway; Albert TAULER, Tirant Lo Blanc, 31, Sant Feliu del Llobregat, E-08980 Barcelona, Spain; Ian PRYME, Nattlandsfjellet 120, N-5098 Bergen, Norway; and Beate STERN, Saedalsveien 26, N-5098 Bergen, Norway, have invented new and useful improvements in "PROTEIN EXPRESSION SYSTEM," for which an international patent application was filed on 25 June, 2004, and assigned International Application No. PCT/GB2004/002779 which subsequently entered the national phase of prosecution in the United States on December 20, 2005 and was assigned U.S. Application No. 10/561,734 and claims priority to Great Britain Application No. 0314856.6, filed on 25 June, 2003, and United States Application No. 60/499,146 filed 29 August, 2003; and

WHEREAS, UNITARGETING RESEARCH AS, a Norwegian company, whose postoffice address is Thormøhlensgate 55, N-5008 Bergen, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said UNITARGETING RESEARCH AS, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for UNITARGETING RESEARCH AS's legal

311322\_1.DOC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04150.0003U2 PAGE 2 of 4

representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid UNITARGETING RESEARCH AS, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for **UNITARGETING RESEARCH AS** to enter above the application number of the application when it becomes available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	nted this Assignment this 28 K day of
March, 200%.	<i>4</i>
	The Herbett
WITNESSED BY:	John Hesketh
1. 100ason	2. 31
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ited this Assignment this 28th day of
March , 2006	Hanne Ravneberg
WITNESSED BY:  1. Weaken	2.

311322\_1.DOC

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 04150.0003U2 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of		
March	, 200 €	
WITNESSED BY:		Christine Gjerdrum  2.
in witness whereof, i	•	d this Assignment this 28th day of
rarch	, 200 <b>0</b> 5	Albert Tauler
witnessed by:  1. Magason		2.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	_	d this Assignment this 28 day of
harch	, 200 €	land Jam
WITNESSED BY:		Ian Pryme
1. Wearon		2. At Jew

311322\_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	ecuted this Assignment this 28 th_ day of
March , 2006	Beate Stern
WITNESSED BY:	
1. Maaton	2. 34

311322\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 019645 FRAME: 0297

**RECORDED: 08/03/2007**